Transceiver

Icom ic-705
Yaesu FT817(ND)/818

Xiegu G90
Xiegu G1M (X1M)

Xiegu X5105

QRPLabs QCX(+)

(QRPLabs QSX)

HFSignals uBitX v6

HFSignals Bitx / Easy Bitx
QRPver QRPver-1 v.3

QRPver DC-3001 Minion Mini
QRPver Minion SDR

Elecraft KX2

Elecraft KX3
QRPHAMRADIOKITS DB4020
QRPHAMRADIOKITS EGV+
Youkits HB-1B

QRP Project Miss Mosquita
Makerfabs Hermes Lite 2
Walford Electronics llford CW TX
Walford Electronics llton DSB
Walford Electronics The Somer
Walford Electronics lvel Receiver
Walford Electronics Ham RX
Walford Electronics Hale TX
ELAD FDM-DUO

(tr)uSDX

Hermes Lite 2

QRPLabs QDX

Xiegu X6100
mcHF
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Additional Information

Single Band
with extra board: 160-10m

Single Band
Single Band

2m addon available

other bands possible
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Single Band
Single Band
Single Band
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Price Kit

1.400 €no
350-650 € no
475 €(?)no
220 €no
600 €no
$55 + xyes
?yes

$209 kinda
?7yes
$238 no
$435.00 no
$450.00 no
1.060 €no
1.460 €no

145€ + 45€+ 52€ja

125€+50€ja
$300no
79 € yes

ca. 350 € all incl. kinda

18 GBPyes
24 GPByes
52 GBPyes
29 GBPyes
50 GBPyes
42 GBPyes
1.159 € nein
70,00 € yes
$ 360 kinda

$ 66 + enclosureyes

700 € no
300 GBPyes

Power Consumption

RX in mA

450

100
120-250
120-200

150-400
140-250

80

100

TX in mA

2000

700
500-700
600-1600

1000-2000
1000-2000

500

1100

Comments

expensive allrounder

not so expensive allrounder, old technology, ND or 818 model very reliable

Chinese SDR TRX, growing community, one know active chinese developer releasing FW updates
very small, good audio reports but quality problems (RF, bad solder joints)

big user base, perfect documentation, affordable

eagerly awaited, release repeatedly postponed, not yet available

PCB is prepopulated, big user base, many mods, great fun device

Formerly from HF Signals, now another Indian company offers real kits: https://amateurradiokits.in/products/

ATU + battery optional
ATU + battery optional

Shop: https://www.qgrp-shop.biz/epages/qrp-shop.sf/de_DE/?ObjectPath=/Shops/qrp-shop/Products/VMosquBasic
No standalone device, requires a PC, is sold as a kit but no soldering required

TX Only

TX Only

TRX

RX Only

RX Only

TX Only

available via group buys, mic/ptt is built in, very small and inexpensive
needs to be assembled, no soldering needed, does not operate standalone
Built-in soundcard and virtual com port

5W with internal battery, 10W with external power, ATU built-in



