Transceiver		Modes			Bands		Power	Price	K it	Power Cons	_	Comments
		M CW			L60 80 60 40 30 20 17 15 12 10 6 VHF UH	F Additional Information				RX in mA	TX in mA	
<u>lcom ic-705</u>	х х		D-Star, Dig		x x x x x x x x x x x x		10	1.400 € n				expensive allrounder
<u>Yaesu FT817(ND)/818</u>	х х	х х			x x x x x x x x x x x x x		6	350-650 € n		450		0 not so expensive allrounder, old technology, ND or 818 model very reliable
Xiegu G90	X X	х х		Х	X X X X X X X X		20	475 €(?) n				Chinese SDR TRX, growing community, one know active chinese developer releasing FW updates
Xiegu G1M (X1M)	Χ	x R	X		x x x x		5	220 € n				very small, good audio reports but quality problems (RF, bad solder joints)
Xiegu X5105	X X	х х		Х	X		5	600 € n				
<u>QRPLabs QCX(+)</u>		Χ	WSPR		x x x x x x	Single Band	5	\$55 + x y	es es			big user base, perfect documentation, affordable
(QRPLabs QSX)	X X	х х	WSPR, Digi		X	with extra board: 160-10m	10	? y	es/			eagerly awaited, release repeatedly postponed, not yet available
<u>HFSignals uBitX v6</u>	Х	Χ			x x x x x x x x x		3-8	\$209 k	cinda			PCB is prepopulated, big user base, many mods, great fun device
<u>HFSignals Bitx / Easy Bitx</u>	X	Χ			X X	Single Band	5	? y	es es			Formerly from HF Signals, now another Indian company offers real kits: https://amateurradiokits.in/products/
<u>QRPver QRPver-1 v.3</u>	Χ	Χ	Digi	Х	X	Single Band	3	\$238 n	าด	100	700	
QRPver DC-3001 Minion Mini	X	Χ	Digi	X	X		5-9	\$435.00 n	าด	120-250	500-700	
<u>QRPver Minion SDR</u>	Χ	Χ	Digi	Х	x x x x x x x x x		5-9	\$450.00 n	าด	120-200	600-1600	0
Elecraft KX2	X X	X X			X X X X X X X X X		10	1.060 € n	าด			ATU + battery optional
Elecraft KX3	X X	х х		Х	X	2m addon available	10	1.460 € n	าด			ATU + battery optional
QRPHAMRADIOKITS DB4020	X	Χ	CW optiona	ıl	X X		4-8 145	5€ + 45€+ 52€ja	a	150-400	1000-2000	0
<u>QRPHAMRADIOKITS EGV+</u>		Χ			X X X		5	125€+50€ ja	a	140-250	1000-2000	0
Youkits HB-1B		Χ			X X X X X		4-5	\$300 n				
QRP Project Miss Mosquita		Χ			X		5	79 € y	es es			Shop: https://www.qrp-shop.biz/epages/qrp-shop.sf/de_DE/?ObjectPath=/Shops/qrp-shop/Products/VMosquBasic
Makerfabs Hermes Lite 2	X X	X X		X	X		5 ca	. 350 € all incl. k	cinda			No standalone device, requires a PC, is sold as a kit but no soldering required
Walford Electronics Ilford CW TX		Χ			X	other bands possible	1.5	18 GBP y	es es			TX Only
Walford Electronics Ilton DSB			DSB		X		1.5	24 GPB y	es/			TX Only
Walford Electronics The Somer		X			x ? x ? x	Single Band	1.5	52 GBP y	/es			TRX
Walford Electronics Ivel Receiver	Х	Χ			x ? x ? x	Single Band	X	29 GBP y	es/			RX Only
Walford Electronics Ham RX	X	X			x x x	Single Band	Х	50 GBP y	es es			RX Only
Walford Electronics Hale TX	X	X			x x x	Single Band	5	42 GBP y	es			TX Only
ELAD FDM-DUO	х х	х х	Digi	Х	x x x x x x x x x x		5	1.159 € n	nein			
(tr)uSDX	х х	х х			x x x x x		5	70,00 € y	es .	80	500	0 available via group buys, mic/ptt is built in, very small and inexpensive
Hermes Lite 2	х х	х х	Digi	Х	x x x x x x x x x		5	\$ 360 k	kinda			needs to be assembled, no soldering needed, does not operate standalone
QRPLabs QDX			Digi only		x x x x x		5 \$ (66 + enclosure y	es .	100	1100	0 Built-in soundcard and virtual com port
<u>Xiegu X6100</u>	х х	х х	Digi	Х	x x x x x x x x x x		10	700 € n	10			5W with internal battery, 10W with external power, ATU built-in
<u>mcHF</u>	х х	х х	Digi	Х	x x x x x x x x x x		5	300 GBP y	es .			